
 2017 Variables claritas financial clout
ORDER VARIABLE DESCRIPTION CATEGORY PATH CONSTYPE Part

*Calc 
Field

1 CODE Code Geography 0

2 GEO Geographic Summarization Indicator Geography 0

3 FPOP_C Population Basics 0 Y

4 FHHLDSC Households Basics 0 Y

5 FAGHINCC Aggregate Household Income Basics Dollars 0 Y

6 FAVGHINCC Average Household Income Basics Dollars 0 Y

7 FCCHECKC Checking Account Checking & Demand Deposit Account Products 1

8 FCCHKFEEC Checking Account with Fee Checking & Demand Deposit Account Products 1

9 FCCHKFEEWC Checking Account with Waived Fee Checking & Demand Deposit Account Products 1

10 INT_DDA_UC Interest DDA Products Checking & Demand Deposit Account Products 1

11 INT_DDA_BC Interest DDA Average Balance Checking & Demand Deposit Account Products Dollars 1

12 NINTDDA_UC Regular/Non-Interest DDA Products Checking & Demand Deposit Account Products 1

13 NINTDDA_BC Regular/Non-Interest DDA Average Balance Checking & Demand Deposit Account Products Dollars 1

14 TRANDDA_UC Transaction/DDA Products Checking & Demand Deposit Account Products 1

15 TRANDDA_BC Transaction/DDA Average Balance Checking & Demand Deposit Account Products Dollars 1

16 AMEXC American Express Card Credit Card Products 1

17 AMEX_BC American Express Card Average Balance Credit Card Products Dollars 1

18 AMEX_RBC American Express Card with Revolving Balance Credit Card Products 1

19 BANK_CC_UC Bank Credit Card Products Credit Card Products 1

20 BANK_CC_BC Bank Credit Card Average Balance Credit Card Products Dollars 1

21 BANK_CC_RC Bank Credit Card with Revolving Balance Credit Card Products 1

22 DISCVR_UC Discover Card Credit Card Products 1

23 DISCVR_BC Discover Card Average Balance Credit Card Products Dollars 1

24 DISCVR_RC Discover Card with Revolving Balance Credit Card Products 1

25 MC_UC MasterCard Card Credit Card Products 1

26 MC_BC MasterCard Card Average Balance Credit Card Products Dollars 1

27 MC_RC MasterCard with Revolving Balance Credit Card Products 1

28 VISA_UC VISA Card Credit Card Products 1

29 VISA_BC VISA Card Average Balance Credit Card Products Dollars 1

30 VISA_RC VISA Card with Revolving Balance Credit Card Products 1

31 DKCRDPRD Credit Cards - Don't Know Type Credit Card Products 1

32 ATMHLD_RC ATM/Debit Cardholder Delivery Products 2

33 ATM_UC ATM/Debit Card User Delivery Products 2

34 ATM_TRAN_C ATM/Debit Transactions/Month (Average per Household) Delivery Products Transactions 2

35 CCRWD_C Credit Card Rewards Program Delivery Products 2

36 FC_A636U Account Relations with Financial Institution Delivery Products 2

37 ACCT_REL_C Account Relations (Average per Household) Delivery Products Accounts 2

38 FC_A638U Holding Company Relations Delivery Products 2

39 HOLD_REL_C Holding Company Relations (Average per Household) Delivery Products Accounts 2

40 MF_MAIL_C Mutual Fund, Obtain by Mail Delivery Products 2

41 MF_PHONE_C Mutual Fund, Obtain by Phone Delivery Products 2

42 MF_BANK_C Mutual Fund, Obtain from Bank/Credit Union Delivery Products 2

43 MF_BROKERC Mutual Fund, Obtain from Brokerage Delivery Products 2

44 MF_MFCO_C Mutual Fund, Obtain from Mutual Fund Company Delivery Products 2

45 MF_OTHERMC Mutual Fund, Obtain through Other Channel Delivery Products 2

46 MF_PERSONC Mutual Fund, Obtain in Person Delivery Products 2

47 MF_INTER_C Mutual Fund, Obtain through Internet Delivery Products 2

48 MF_OTHERSC Mutual Fund, Obtain from Other Institution Type Delivery Products 2

49 INT_TRADEC Online Trades, Past 3 Months Delivery Products 2

50 INT_TRANSC Online Transfers, Past 3 Months Delivery Products 2

51 INT_PAY_C Pay Bill via Internet, Past 3 Months Delivery Products 2

52 INTER_BNKC Use Internet Banking Delivery Products 2

53 NETBNKRMC Use Internet Banking to Make Remote Deposit Delivery Products 2

54 ACC_MOB_UC Access Accounts via Mobile Devices, Past 3 Months Delivery Products 2

55 ALR_MOB_UC Receive Account Alerts via Mobile Devices, Past 3 Months Delivery Products 2

56 WIRETRN_UC Use Wire Transfer to Send Money, Past 3 Months Delivery Products 2

57 DD_ANY Direct Deposit Delivery Products 2

58 AUTO_LS_UC Auto Lease Installment Loan Products 1

59 AUTO_LS_BC Auto Lease Average Balance Installment Loan Products Dollars 1

60 AUTOLSD_UC Auto Lease (By Dealer) Installment Loan Products 1

61 AUTOLSD_BC Auto Lease Average Balance (By Dealer) Installment Loan Products Dollars 1

62 AUTOLSO_UC Auto Lease (On Own) Installment Loan Products 1

63 AUTOLSO_BC Auto Lease Average Balance (On Own) Installment Loan Products Dollars 1

64 AUTO_LN_UC Auto Loans Installment Loan Products 1

65 AUTO_LN_BC Auto Loans Average Balance Installment Loan Products Dollars 1

66 AUTOLND_UC Auto Loans (By Dealer) Installment Loan Products 1

67 AUTOLND_BC Auto Loans Average Balance (By Dealer) Installment Loan Products Dollars 1

68 AUTOLNO_UC Auto Loans (On Own) Installment Loan Products 1

69 AUTOLNO_BC Auto Loans Average Balance (On Own) Installment Loan Products Dollars 1

70 MTG_1ST_UC First Mortgage Installment Loan Products 1

71 MTG_1ST_BC First Mortgage Average Balance Installment Loan Products Dollars 1

72 MTG_150_UC First Mortgage, >$150K Installment Loan Products 1

*Formula found in Metadata file.
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73 MTG_FXD_UC Fixed Rate Mortgage Installment Loan Products 1

74 MTG_FXD_BC Fixed Rate Mortgage Average Balance Installment Loan Products Dollars 1

75 MTG_ARM_UC Adjustable Rate Mortgage (ARM) Installment Loan Products 1

76 MTG_ARM_BC Adjustable Rate Mortgage (ARM) Average Balance Installment Loan Products Dollars 1

77 MTG_OTH_UC Other Type Rate Mortgage Installment Loan Products 1

78 MTG_OTH_BC Other Type Rate Mortgage Average Balance Installment Loan Products Dollars 1

79 PR_LOAN_UC Personal Loan Installment Loan Products 1

80 PR_LOAN_BC Personal Loan Average Balance Installment Loan Products Dollars 1

81 PRLOTHR_UC Personal Loan, Other Type Installment Loan Products 1

82 PRLOTHR_BC Personal Loan, Other Type Average Balance Installment Loan Products Dollars 1

83 HOMEQU_UC Personal Loan, Second Mortgage Installment Loan Products 1

84 HOMEQU_BC Personal Loan, Second Mortgage Average Balance Installment Loan Products Dollars 1

85 STUDNTL_UC Personal Loan, Student Loan Installment Loan Products 1

86 STUDNTL_BC Personal Loan, Student Loan Average Balance Installment Loan Products Dollars 1

87 ANNUINS_UC Annuities Insurance Products 2

88 ANUNINS_BC Annuities Average Value Insurance Products Dollars 2

89 CSHVINS_UC Cash Value of Insurance Insurance Products 2

90 CSHVINS_BC Cash Value of Insurance Average Value Insurance Products Dollars 2

91 FIXANNI_UC Fixed Rate Annuities Insurance Products 2

92 FIXANNU_BC Fixed Rate Annuities Average Value Insurance Products Dollars 2

93 VARANNU_UC Variable Rate Annuities Insurance Products 2

94 VARANNU_BC Variable Rate Annuities Average Value Insurance Products Dollars 2

95 INVSVCX_UC Any Investment Service (excluding 401k) Investment Products 1

96 INVSVCX_BC Any Investment Service Average Value (excluding 401k) Investment Products Dollars 1

97 INV_SVC_UC Any Investment Service (including 401k) Investment Products 1

98 INV_SVC_BC Any Investment Service Average Value (including 401k) Investment Products Dollars 1

99 CASHMG_UC Asset/Cash Management Account Investment Products 1

100 CASHMG_BC Asset/Cash Management Account Average Balance Investment Products Dollars 1

101 BROKER_UC Brokerage Services, Total Investment Products 1

102 COLLECT_UC Collectibles/Precious Metals/Other Investment Products 1

103 COLLECT_BC Collectibles/Precious Metals/Other Average Value Investment Products Dollars 1

104 CM_BOND_UC Corporate/Municipal Bonds Investment Products 1

105 CM_BOND_BC Corporate/Municipal Bonds Average Value Investment Products Dollars 1

106 FUTURES_UC Commodities/Warrants/Options Investment Products 1

107 FUTURES_BC Commodities/Warrants/Options Average Value Investment Products Dollars 1

108 GOV_SEC_UC Government Securities Investment Products 1

109 GOV_SEC_BC Government Securities Average Value Investment Products Dollars 1

110 STOCK_3M_C Make Stock Trades, Past 3 Months Investment Products 1

111 MM_MFX_UC Money Market Mutual Funds (excluding Retirement) Investment Products 1

112 MM_MFX_BC Money Market Mutual Funds (excluding Retirement) Average Value Investment Products Dollars 1

113 MUTUALX_UC Mutual Funds (excluding Retirement) Investment Products 1

114 MUTUALX_BC Mutual Funds Average Value (excluding Retirement) Investment Products Dollars 1

115 MUTUAL_UC Mutual Funds (including Retirement) Investment Products 1

116 MUTUAL_BC Mutual Funds Average Value (including Retirement) Investment Products Dollars 1

117 MF_STKB_UC Mutual Funds (Stocks/Bonds, excluding Retirement) Investment Products 1

118 MF_STKB_BC Mutual Funds Average Value (Stocks/Bonds, excluding Retirement) Investment Products Dollars 1

119 DKMUTPRD Mutual Funds - Don't Know Type Investment Products 1

120 RESTATE_UC Real Estate Investments Investment Products 1

121 RESTATE_BC Real Estate Investments Average Value Investment Products Dollars 1

122 SECURIT_UC Securities Products Investment Products 1

123 SECURIT_BC Securities Products Market Average Value Investment Products Dollars 1

124 STOCK_UC Stock Investment Products 1

125 STOCK_BC Stock Average Value Investment Products Dollars 1

126 STK_EMP_UC Stocks from Employer Investment Products 1

127 STK_EMP_BC Stocks from Employer Average Value Investment Products Dollars 1

128 STKNEMP_UC Stocks not from Employer Investment Products 1

129 STKNEMP_BC Stocks not from Employer Average Value Investment Products Dollars 1

130 TOT_MF_UC Total Mutual Funds Investment Products 1

131 TOT_MF_BC Total Mutual Funds Average Value Investment Products Dollars 1

132 USBONDS_UC US Savings Bonds/T-Bills/T-Bonds Investment Products 1

133 USBONDS_BC US Savings Bonds/T-Bills/T-Bonds Average Value Investment Products Dollars 1

134 CLGSVG_UC Tax-Advantaged College Savings Products Investment Products 1

135 CLGSVG_BU Tax-Advantaged College Savings Average Balance Investment Products Dollars 1

136 HELOC_UC Home Equity Line of Credit (HELOC) Lines of Credit Products 1

137 HELOC_BC Home Equity Line of Credit (HELOC) Average Balance Lines of Credit Products Dollars 1

138 HELOCRB_UC Home Equity Line of Credit (HELOC) with Revolving Balance Lines of Credit Products 1

139 PLC_XCC_UC Personal Line of Credit (PLC) Lines of Credit Products 1

140 PLC_XCC_BC Personal Line of Credit (PLC) Average Balance Lines of Credit Products Dollars 1

141 PLCXCCR_UC Personal Line of Credit (PLC) with Revolving Balance Lines of Credit Products 1

142 PLCOTHR_UC Personal Line of Credit (PLC), Other Types Lines of Credit Products 1

143 PLCOTHR_BC Personal Line of Credit (PLC), Other Types Average Balance Lines of Credit Products Dollars 1

144 PLCOTRB_UC Personal Line of Credit (PLC), Other Types with Revolving Balance Lines of Credit Products 1

*Formula found in Metadata file.
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145 PLCDRFT_UC Personal Line of Credit (PLC), Overdraft Protection Lines of Credit Products 1

146 PLCDRFT_BC Personal Line of Credit (PLC), Overdraft Protection Average Balance Lines of Credit Products Dollars 1

147 PLCDRFT_RC Personal Line of Credit (PLC), Overdraft Protection with Revolving Balance Lines of Credit Products 1

148 CR_XMTG_UC Credit (excluding Mortgage) Overall Credit Measures 1

149 CR_XMTG_BC Credit Average Balance (excluding Mortgage) Overall Credit Measures Dollars 1

150 CR_XMCC_UC Credit (excluding Mortgage/Credit Card) Overall Credit Measures 1

151 CR_XMCC_BC Credit Average Balance (excluding Mortgage/Credit Card) Overall Credit Measures Dollars 1

152 CR_IMTG_UC Credit (including Mortgage) Overall Credit Measures 1

153 CR_IMTG_BC Credit Average Balance (including Mortgage) Overall Credit Measures Dollars 1

154 CR_RB_UC Credit with Revolving Balance Overall Credit Measures 1

155 CR_XMTG_RC Credit with Balance (excluding Mortgage) Overall Credit Measures 1

156 CR_IMTG_RC Credit with Balance (including Mortgage) Overall Credit Measures 1

157 INSTLMT_UC Installment Credit Products Overall Credit Measures 1

158 INSTLMT_BC Installment Credit Average Balance Overall Credit Measures Dollars 1

159 RESECXM_UC Real Estate Secured Credit (excluding First Mortgage) Overall Credit Measures 1

160 RESECXM_BC Real Estate Secured Credit Average Balance (excluding First Mortgage) Overall Credit Measures Dollars 1

161 RESECIM_UC Real Estate Secured Credit (including First Mortgage) Overall Credit Measures 1

162 RESECIM_BC Real Estate Secured Credit Average Balance (including First Mortgage) Overall Credit Measures Dollars 1

163 REV_CR_UC Revolving Credit Products Overall Credit Measures 1

164 REV_CR_BC Revolving Credit Average Balance Overall Credit Measures Dollars 1

165 DEPOSIT_UC Deposit Products Overall Deposit Measures 1

166 DEPOSIT_BC Deposit Average Balance Overall Deposit Measures Dollars 1

167 LIQ_DEP_UC Liquid Deposit Products Overall Deposit Measures 1

168 LIQ_DEP_BC Liquid Deposit Average Balance Overall Deposit Measures Dollars 1

169 MF_401K_UC 401k in Mutual Funds Retirement Products 2

170 MF_401K_BC 401k in Mutual Funds Average Value Retirement Products Dollars 2

171 P401K_UC 401k Plans Retirement Products 2

172 P401K_BC 401k Plans Average Value Retirement Products Dollars 2

173 IRA_UC IRA Products Retirement Products 2

174 IRA_BC IRA Average Balance Retirement Products Dollars 2

175 IRA_CD_UC IRA in CD Products Retirement Products 2

176 IRA_CD_BC IRA in CD Average Balance Retirement Products Dollars 2

177 IRA_MF_UC IRA in Mutual Funds Retirement Products 2

178 IRA_MF_BC IRA in Mutual Funds Average Balance Retirement Products Dollars 2

179 IRAOTHR_UC IRA in Other Products Retirement Products 2

180 IRAOTHR_BC IRA in Other Average Balance Retirement Products Dollars 2

181 IRA_XMF_UC IRA not in Mutual Funds Retirement Products 2

182 IRA_XMF_BC IRA not in Mutual Funds Average Balance Retirement Products Dollars 2

183 IRA_SVG_UC IRA in Savings Accounts Retirement Products 2

184 IRA_SVG_BC IRA in Savings Accounts Average Balance Retirement Products Dollars 2

185 IRASECU_UC IRA in Securities Products Retirement Products 2

186 IRASECU_BC IRA in Securities Average Balance Retirement Products Dollars 2

187 KEOGH_UC Keogh Plans Retirement Products 2

188 KEOGH_BC Keogh Plans Average Value Retirement Products Dollars 2

189 RETIREO_UC Other Retirement Plan Products Retirement Products 2

190 RETIREO_BC Other Retirement Plan Products Average Value Retirement Products Dollars 2

191 PRIVPEN_UC Private Pension Plans Retirement Products 2

192 PRIVPEN_BC Private Pension Plans Average Value Retirement Products Dollars 2

193 RETIRE_UC Retirement Savings Products Retirement Products 2

194 RETIRE_BC Retirement Savings Average Value Retirement Products Dollars 2

195 ROTHIRA_UC ROTH IRA Retirement Products 2

196 ROTHIRA_BC ROTH IRA Average Balance Retirement Products Dollars 2

197 ROTH401_UC ROTH 401K Plans Retirement Products 2

198 ROTH401_BC ROTH 401K Plans Average Value Retirement Products Dollars 2

199 CD_XIRA_UC CD Products (excluding CD IRAs) Savings Products 1

200 CD_XIRA_BC CD Average Balance (excluding CD IRAs) Savings Products Dollars 1

201 CD_IIRA_UC CD Products (including CD IRAs) Savings Products 1

202 CD_IIRA_BC CD Average Balance (including CD IRAs) Savings Products Dollars 1

203 CDTRM1YC CD with Term 1 Year or Less Savings Products 1

204 CDTRM18MC CD with Term 18 Months or Greater Savings Products 1

205 FI_SVNG_UC Fixed-Interest Savings (excluding IRAs) Savings Products 1

206 FI_SVNG_BC Fixed-Interest Savings (excluding IRAs) Average Balance Savings Products Dollars 1

207 MM_SVNG_UC Money Market Savings Products Savings Products 1

208 MM_SVNG_BC Money Market Savings Average Balance Savings Products Dollars 1

209 SVNG_XI_UC Regular/Liquid Savings (excluding IRAs) Savings Products 1

210 SVNG_XI_BC Regular/Liquid Savings (excluding IRAs) Average Balance Savings Products Dollars 1

211 SAVINGS_UC Savings Products Savings Products 1

212 SAVINGS_BC Savings Average Balance Savings Products Dollars 1

213 VI_SVNG_UC Variable-Interest Savings (excluding IRAs) Savings Products 1

214 VI_SVNG_BC Variable-Interest Savings (excluding IRAs) Average Balance Savings Products Dollars 1

215 FCREGSVC Regular Savings Account Savings Products 1

*Formula found in Metadata file.
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1 CODE Code Geography 0

2 GEO Geographic Summarization Indicator Geography 0

3 FPOP_F Population Basics 0 Y

4 FHHLDSF Households Basics 0 Y

5 FAGHINCF Aggregate Household Income Basics Dollars 0 Y

6 FAVGHINCF Average Household Income Basics Dollars 0 Y

7 FCCHECKF Checking Account Checking & Demand Deposit Account Products 3

8 FCCHKFEEF Checking Account with Fee Checking & Demand Deposit Account Products 3

9 FCCHKFEEWF Checking Account with Waived Fee Checking & Demand Deposit Account Products 3

10 INT_DDA_UF Interest DDA Products Checking & Demand Deposit Account Products 3

11 INT_DDA_BF Interest DDA Average Balance Checking & Demand Deposit Account Products Dollars 3

12 NINTDDA_UF Regular/Non-Interest DDA Products Checking & Demand Deposit Account Products 3

13 NINTDDA_BF Regular/Non-Interest DDA Average Balance Checking & Demand Deposit Account Products Dollars 3

14 TRANDDA_UF Transaction/DDA Products Checking & Demand Deposit Account Products 3

15 TRANDDA_BF Transaction/DDA Average Balance Checking & Demand Deposit Account Products Dollars 3

16 AMEXC5Y American Express Card Credit Card Products 2

17 AMEX_BF American Express Card Average Balance Credit Card Products Dollars 2

18 AMEX_RBF American Express Card with Revolving Balance Credit Card Products 2

19 BANK_CC_UF Bank Credit Card Products Credit Card Products 2

20 BANK_CC_BF Bank Credit Card Average Balance Credit Card Products Dollars 2

21 BANK_CC_RF Bank Credit Card with Revolving Balance Credit Card Products 2

22 DISCVR_UF Discover Card Credit Card Products 2

23 DISCVR_BF Discover Card Average Balance Credit Card Products Dollars 2

24 DISCVR_RF Discover Card with Revolving Balance Credit Card Products 2

25 MC_UF MasterCard Card Credit Card Products 2

26 MC_BF MasterCard Card Average Balance Credit Card Products Dollars 2

27 MC_RF MasterCard with Revolving Balance Credit Card Products 2

28 VISA_UF VISA Card Credit Card Products 2

29 VISA_BF VISA Card Average Balance Credit Card Products Dollars 2

30 VISA_RF VISA Card with Revolving Balance Credit Card Products 2

31 F696U Credit Cards - Don't Know Type Credit Card Products 2

32 ATMHLD_RF ATM/Debit Cardholder Delivery Products 3

33 ATM_UF ATM/Debit Card User Delivery Products 3

34 ATM_TRAN_F ATM/Debit Transactions/Month (Average per Household) Delivery Products Transactions 3

35 CCRWD_F Credit Card Rewards Program Delivery Products 3

36 FY_A636U Account Relations with Financial Institution Delivery Products 3

37 ACCT_REL_F Account Relations (Average per Household) Delivery Products Accounts 3

38 FY_A638U Holding Company Relations Delivery Products 3

39 HOLD_REL_F Holding Company Relations (Average per Household) Delivery Products Accounts 3

40 MF_MAIL_F Mutual Fund, Obtain by Mail Delivery Products 3

41 MF_PHONE_F Mutual Fund, Obtain by Phone Delivery Products 3

42 MF_BANK_F Mutual Fund, Obtain from Bank/Credit Union Delivery Products 3

43 MF_BROKERF Mutual Fund, Obtain from Brokerage Delivery Products 3

44 MF_MFCO_F Mutual Fund, Obtain from Mutual Fund Company Delivery Products 3

45 MF_OTHERMF Mutual Fund, Obtain through Other Channel Delivery Products 3

46 MF_PERSONF Mutual Fund, Obtain in Person Delivery Products 3

47 MF_INTER_F Mutual Fund, Obtain through Internet Delivery Products 3

48 MF_OTHERSF Mutual Fund, Obtain from Other Institution Type Delivery Products 3

49 INT_TRADEF Online Trades, Past 3 Months Delivery Products 3

50 INT_TRANSF Online Transfers, Past 3 Months Delivery Products 3

51 INT_PAY_F Pay Bill via Internet, Past 3 Months Delivery Products 3

52 INTER_BNKF Use Internet Banking Delivery Products 3

53 NETBNKRMF Use Internet Banking to Make Remote Deposit Delivery Products 3

54 ACC_MOB_UF Access Accounts via Mobile Devices, Past 3 Months Delivery Products 3

55 ALR_MOB_UF Receive Account Alerts via Mobile Devices, Past 3 Months Delivery Products 3

56 WIRETRN_UF Use Wire Transfer to Send Money, Past 3 Months Delivery Products 3

57 DD_ANY_F Direct Deposit Delivery Products 3

58 AUTO_LS_UF Auto Lease Installment Loan Products 2

59 AUTO_LS_BF Auto Lease Average Balance Installment Loan Products Dollars 2

60 AUTOLSD_UF Auto Lease (By Dealer) Installment Loan Products 2

61 AUTOLSD_BF Auto Lease Average Balance (By Dealer) Installment Loan Products Dollars 2

62 AUTOLSO_UF Auto Lease (On Own) Installment Loan Products 2

63 AUTOLSO_BF Auto Lease Average Balance (On Own) Installment Loan Products Dollars 2

64 AUTO_LN_UF Auto Loans Installment Loan Products 2

65 AUTO_LN_BF Auto Loans Average Balance Installment Loan Products Dollars 2

66 AUTOLND_UF Auto Loans (By Dealer) Installment Loan Products 2

67 AUTOLND_BF Auto Loans Average Balance (By Dealer) Installment Loan Products Dollars 2

68 AUTOLNO_UF Auto Loans (On Own) Installment Loan Products 2

69 AUTOLNO_BF Auto Loans Average Balance (On Own) Installment Loan Products Dollars 2

70 MTG_1ST_UF First Mortgage Installment Loan Products 2

71 MTG_1ST_BF First Mortgage Average Balance Installment Loan Products Dollars 2

72 MTG_150_UF First Mortgage, >$150K Installment Loan Products 2

*Formula found in Metadata file.
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73 MTG_FXD_UF Fixed Rate Mortgage Installment Loan Products 2

74 MTG_FXD_BF Fixed Rate Mortgage Average Balance Installment Loan Products Dollars 2

75 MTG_ARM_UF Adjustable Rate Mortgage (ARM) Installment Loan Products 2

76 MTG_ARM_BF Adjustable Rate Mortgage (ARM) Average Balance Installment Loan Products Dollars 2

77 MTG_OTH_UF Other Type Rate Mortgage Installment Loan Products 2

78 MTG_OTH_BF Other Type Rate Mortgage Average Balance Installment Loan Products Dollars 2

79 PR_LOAN_UF Personal Loan Installment Loan Products 2

80 PR_LOAN_BF Personal Loan Average Balance Installment Loan Products Dollars 2

81 PRLOTHR_UF Personal Loan, Other Type Installment Loan Products 2

82 PRLOTHR_BF Personal Loan, Other Type Average Balance Installment Loan Products Dollars 2

83 HOMEQU_UF Personal Loan, Second Mortgage Installment Loan Products 2

84 HOMEQU_BF Personal Loan, Second Mortgage Average Balance Installment Loan Products Dollars 2

85 STUDNTL_UF Personal Loan, Student Loan Installment Loan Products 2

86 STUDNTL_BF Personal Loan, Student Loan Average Balance Installment Loan Products Dollars 2

87 ANNUINS_UF Annuities Insurance Products 3

88 ANUNINS_BF Annuities Average Value Insurance Products Dollars 3

89 CSHVINS_UF Cash Value of Insurance Insurance Products 3

90 CSHVINS_BF Cash Value of Insurance Average Value Insurance Products Dollars 3

91 FIXANNI_UF Fixed Rate Annuities Insurance Products 3

92 FIXANNU_BF Fixed Rate Annuities Average Value Insurance Products Dollars 3

93 VARANNU_UF Variable Rate Annuities Insurance Products 3

94 VARANNU_BF Variable Rate Annuities Average Value Insurance Products Dollars 3

95 INVSVCX_UF Any Investment Service (excluding 401k) Investment Products 3

96 INVSVCX_BF Any Investment Service Average Value (excluding 401k) Investment Products Dollars 3

97 INV_SVC_UF Any Investment Service (including 401k) Investment Products 3

98 INV_SVC_BF Any Investment Service Average Value (including 401k) Investment Products Dollars 3

99 CASHMG_UF Asset/Cash Management Account Investment Products 3

100 CASHMG_BF Asset/Cash Management Account Average Balance Investment Products Dollars 3

101 BROKER_UF Brokerage Services, Total Investment Products 3

102 COLLECT_UF Collectibles/Precious Metals/Other Investment Products 3

103 COLLECT_BF Collectibles/Precious Metals/Other Average Value Investment Products Dollars 3

104 CM_BOND_UF Corporate/Municipal Bonds Investment Products 3

105 CM_BOND_BF Corporate/Municipal Bonds Average Value Investment Products Dollars 3

106 FUTURES_UF Commodities/Warrants/Options Investment Products 3

107 FUTURES_BF Commodities/Warrants/Options Average Value Investment Products Dollars 3

108 GOV_SEC_UF Government Securities Investment Products 3

109 GOV_SEC_BF Government Securities Average Value Investment Products Dollars 3

110 STOCK_3M_F Make Stock Trades, Past 3 Months Investment Products 3

111 MM_MFX_UF Money Market Mutual Funds (excluding Retirement) Investment Products 3

112 MM_MFX_BF Money Market Mutual Funds (excluding Retirement) Average Value Investment Products Dollars 3

113 MUTUALX_UF Mutual Funds (excluding Retirement) Investment Products 3

114 MUTUALX_BF Mutual Funds Average Value (excluding Retirement) Investment Products Dollars 3

115 MUTUAL_UF Mutual Funds (including Retirement) Investment Products 3

116 MUTUAL_BF Mutual Funds Average Value (including Retirement) Investment Products Dollars 3

117 MF_STKB_UF Mutual Funds (Stocks/Bonds, excluding Retirement) Investment Products 3

118 MF_STKB_BF Mutual Funds Average Value (Stocks/Bonds, excluding Retirement) Investment Products Dollars 3

119 F663U Mutual Funds - Don't Know Type Investment Products 3

120 RESTATE_UF Real Estate Investments Investment Products 3

121 RESTATE_BF Real Estate Investments Average Value Investment Products Dollars 3

122 SECURIT_UF Securities Products Investment Products 3

123 SECURIT_BF Securities Market Average Value Investment Products Dollars 3

124 STOCK_UF Stock Investment Products 3

125 STOCK_BF Stock Average Value Investment Products Dollars 3

126 STK_EMP_UF Stocks from Employer Investment Products 3

127 STK_EMP_BF Stocks from Employer Average Value Investment Products Dollars 3

128 STKNEMP_UF Stocks not from Employer Investment Products 3

129 STKNEMP_BF Stocks not from Employer Average Value Investment Products Dollars 3

130 TOT_MF_UF Total Mutual Funds Investment Products 3

131 TOT_MF_BF Total Mutual Funds Average Value Investment Products Dollars 3

132 USBONDS_UF US Savings Bonds/T-Bills/T-Bonds Investment Products 3

133 USBONDS_BF US Savings Bonds/T-Bills/T-Bonds Average Value Investment Products Dollars 3

134 CLGSVG_UF Tax-Advantaged College Savings Products Investment Products 3

135 CLGSVG_BF Tax-Advantaged College Savings Average Balance Investment Products Dollars 3

136 HELOC_UF Home Equity Line of Credit (HELOC) Lines of Credit Products 2

137 HELOC_BF Home Equity Line of Credit (HELOC) Average Balance Lines of Credit Products Dollars 2

138 HELOCRB_UF Home Equity Line of Credit (HELOC) with Revolving Balance Lines of Credit Products 2

139 PLC_XCC_UF Personal Line of Credit (PLC) Lines of Credit Products 2

140 PLC_XCC_BF Personal Line of Credit (PLC) Average Balance Lines of Credit Products Dollars 2

141 PLCXCCR_UF Personal Line of Credit (PLC) with Revolving Balance Lines of Credit Products 2

142 PLCOTHR_UF Personal Line of Credit (PLC), Other Types Lines of Credit Products 2

143 PLCOTHR_BF Personal Line of Credit (PLC), Other Types Average Balance Lines of Credit Products Dollars 2

144 PLCOTRB_UF Personal Line of Credit (PLC), Other Types with Revolving Balance Lines of Credit Products 2

*Formula found in Metadata file.
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145 PLCDRFT_UF Personal Line of Credit (PLC), Overdraft Protection Lines of Credit Products 2

146 PLCDRFT_BF Personal Line of Credit (PLC), Overdraft Protection Average Balance Lines of Credit Products Dollars 2

147 PLCDRFT_RF Personal Line of Credit (PLC), Overdraft Protection with Revolving Balance Lines of Credit Products 2

148 CR_XMTG_UF Credit (excluding Mortgage) Overall Credit Measures 2

149 CR_XMTG_BF Credit Average Balance (excluding Mortgage) Overall Credit Measures Dollars 2

150 CR_XMCC_UF Credit (excluding Mortgage/Credit Card) Overall Credit Measures 2

151 CR_XMCC_BF Credit Average Balance (excluding Mortgage/Credit Card) Overall Credit Measures Dollars 2

152 CR_IMTG_UF Credit (including Mortgage) Overall Credit Measures 2

153 CR_IMTG_BF Credit Average Balance (including Mortgage) Overall Credit Measures Dollars 2

154 CR_RB_UF Credit with Revolving Balance Overall Credit Measures 2

155 CR_XMTG_RF Credit with Balance (excluding Mortgage) Overall Credit Measures 2

156 CR_IMTG_RF Credit with Balance (including Mortgage) Overall Credit Measures 2

157 INSTLMT_UF Installment Credit Products Overall Credit Measures 2

158 INSTLMT_BF Installment Credit Average Balance Overall Credit Measures Dollars 2

159 RESECXM_UF Real Estate Secured Credit (excluding First Mortgage) Overall Credit Measures 2

160 RESECXM_BF Real Estate Secured Credit Average Balance (excluding First Mortgage) Overall Credit Measures Dollars 2

161 RESECIM_UF Real Estate Secured Credit (including First Mortgage) Overall Credit Measures 2

162 RESECIM_BF Real Estate Secured Credit Average Balance (including First Mortgage) Overall Credit Measures Dollars 2

163 REV_CR_UF Revolving Credit Products Overall Credit Measures 2

164 REV_CR_BF Revolving Credit Average Balance Overall Credit Measures Dollars 2

165 DEPOSIT_UF Deposit Products Overall Deposit Measures 3

166 DEPOSIT_BF Deposit Average Balance Overall Deposit Measures Dollars 3

167 LIQ_DEP_UF Liquid Deposit Products Overall Deposit Measures 3

168 LIQ_DEP_BF Liquid Deposit Average Balance Overall Deposit Measures Dollars 3

169 MF_401K_UF 401k in Mutual Funds Retirement Products 3

170 MF_401K_BF 401k in Mutual Funds Average Value Retirement Products Dollars 3

171 P401K_UF 401k Plans Retirement Products 3

172 P401K_BF 401k Plans Average Value Retirement Products Dollars 3

173 IRA_UF IRA Products Retirement Products 3

174 IRA_BF IRA Average Balance Retirement Products Dollars 3

175 IRA_CD_UF IRA in CD Products Retirement Products 3

176 IRA_CD_BF IRA in CD Average Balance Retirement Products Dollars 3

177 IRA_MF_UF IRA in Mutual Funds Retirement Products 3

178 IRA_MF_BF IRA in Mutual Funds Average Balance Retirement Products Dollars 3

179 IRAOTHR_UF IRA in Other Products Retirement Products 3

180 IRAOTHR_BF IRA in Other Average Balance Retirement Products Dollars 3

181 IRA_XMF_UF IRA not in Mutual Funds Retirement Products 3

182 IRA_XMF_BF IRA not in Mutual Funds Average Balance Retirement Products Dollars 3

183 IRA_SVG_UF IRA in Savings Accounts Retirement Products 3

184 IRA_SVG_BF IRA in Savings Accounts Average Balance Retirement Products Dollars 3

185 IRASECU_UF IRA in Securities Products Retirement Products 3

186 IRASECU_BF IRA in Securities Average Balance Retirement Products Dollars 3

187 KEOGH_UF Keogh Plans Retirement Products 3

188 KEOGH_BF Keogh Plans Average Value Retirement Products Dollars 3

189 RETIREO_UF Other Retirement Plan Products Retirement Products 3

190 RETIREO_BF Other Retirement Plan Products Average Value Retirement Products Dollars 3

191 PRIVPEN_UF Private Pension Plans Retirement Products 3

192 PRIVPEN_BF Private Pension Plans Average Value Retirement Products Dollars 3

193 RETIRE_UF Retirement Savings Products Retirement Products 3

194 RETIRE_BF Retirement Savings Average Value Retirement Products Dollars 3

195 ROTHIRA_UF ROTH IRA Retirement Products 3

196 ROTHIRA_BF ROTH IRA Average Balance Retirement Products Dollars 3

197 ROTH401_UF ROTH 401K Plans Retirement Products 3

198 ROTH401_BF ROTH 401K Plans Average Value Retirement Products Dollars 3

199 CD_XIRA_UF CD Products (excluding CD IRAs) Savings Products 2

200 CD_XIRA_BF CD Average Balance (excluding CD IRAs) Savings Products Dollars 2

201 CD_IIRA_UF CD Products (including CD IRAs) Savings Products 2

202 CD_IIRA_BF CD Average Balance (including CD IRAs) Savings Products Dollars 2

203 CDTRM1YF CD with Term 1 Year or Less Savings Products 2

204 CDTRM18MF CD with Term 18 Months or Greater Savings Products 2

205 FI_SVNG_UF Fixed-Interest Savings (excluding IRAs) Savings Products 2

206 FI_SVNG_BF Fixed-Interest Savings (excluding IRAs) Average Balance Savings Products Dollars 2

207 MM_SVNG_UF Money Market Savings Products Savings Products 2

208 MM_SVNG_BF Money Market Savings Average Balance Savings Products Dollars 2

209 SVNG_XI_UF Regular/Liquid Savings (excluding IRAs) Savings Products 2

210 SVNG_XI_BF Regular/Liquid Savings (excluding IRAs) Average Balance Savings Products Dollars 2

211 SAVINGS_UF Savings Products Savings Products 2

212 SAVINGS_BF Savings Average Balance Savings Products Dollars 2

213 VI_SVNG_UF Variable-Interest Savings (excluding IRAs) Savings Products 2

214 VI_SVNG_BF Variable-Interest Savings (excluding IRAs) Average Balance Savings Products Dollars 2

215 FCREGSVF Regular Savings Account Savings Products 2

*Formula found in Metadata file.
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